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Dick Guyer YAIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 8 - 10, 2024

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 1:47.69 ! Central York High School2/8/2020

C. Leydig, A. Gemma, S. Ulmer, G. Miller

League: 1:47.69 * Central York High School2/7/2020

C. Leydig, A. Gemma, S. Ulmer, G. Miller

Pool: 1:47.69 + Central York2/7/2020

C. Leydig, A. Gemma, S. Ulmer, Gabby Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.66Dallastown

1) Havice, Julia 12 2) Del Castillo, Elina 11

3) Brown, Ariana 09 4) Wilkinson, Bella 11

26.57 32.49 27.28 24.32

A2 1:54.71South Western

1) Leonard, Elise 11 2) Albrecht, Chloe 11

3) Zumbrun, Mary Grace 10 4) Ballou, Sarah 11

30.17 31.09 27.92 25.53

A3 1:57.55Central York

1) Kurilla, Campbell 11 2) Laure, Kendall 09

3) Buss, Maddie 12 4) Fives, Kathryn 12

30.95 33.04 27.62 25.94

A4 1:59.36Red Lion

1) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 12 2) Hennessy, Megan 9

3) Shoffner, Jana 12 4) Woerner, DeLaney 10

29.16 33.59 29.89 26.72

A5 1:59.68Dover

1) Lamparter, Mia 10 2) Thomas, Tristen 11

3) Smith, Eden 10 4) McKinney, Miren 12

30.93 33.42 28.70 26.63

A6 1:59.69York Suburban

1) Chevaux, Chloe 11 2) Englerth, Lena 12

3) Neidigh, Brynn 12 4) Philippe, Gabby 10

30.19 34.03 28.68 26.79

A7 2:00.62Susquehannock

1) Kalmanowicz, Kate 12 2) Kalmanowicz, Lauren 10

3) Weichseldorfer, Sarah 12 4) Ketterman, Katelyn 12

29.56 35.75 29.83 25.48

A8 2:05.31West York

1) Agravante, Lizzy 12 2) Myers, Fiona 09

3) Miller, Bri 10 4) Monks, Bella 09

32.09 37.48 27.37 28.37

B9 2:06.26Dover

1) Smith, Willow 12 2) Craig, MaryAlice 12

3) Elliott, Maya 9 4) Albin, Allison 12

32.56 35.76 30.38 27.56

B10 2:07.79South Western

1) Laudicina, Amelia 11 2) Knight, Miranda 10

3) Bonadio, Ava 09 4) Meckley, Jordan 11

32.46 34.53 32.18 28.62

B11 2:17.28Red Lion

1) Gillespie, Charlotte 10 2) Waltimyer, Gracie 12

3) Becker, Maddie 09 4) McColligan, Taylor 09

38.56 35.72 35.03 27.97

A12 2:22.42Spring Grove

1) White, Amiyah 12 2) Buss, Samantha 09

3) Nestler, Sophia 11 4) Keener, Cora 12

37.22 39.49 34.78 30.93

A13 2:38.96Northeastern

1) Brown, Sydney 11 2) Reachard, Alli 11

3) Miller, Lydia 12 4) Bush, Erica 10

39.21 43.54 44.73 31.48

B--- DQDallastown

False start - Misc

1) Babcock, Rory 10 2) Hughes, Lauren 09

3) Brown, Sydney 11 4) Reid, Abbey 10

35.80 33.68 29.78 28.79

B--- DQSusquehannock

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Lund, Ava 11 2) Umstead, Audrey 10

3) Marks, Sagan 12 4) Czahor, Madelyn 12

34.94 38.91 32.56 29.12

A--- DQNew Oxford

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: One hand touch - breast

1) Harris, Taylor 09 2) Keffer, Madison 10

3) Loss, Joslyn 12 4) Smith, Alexis 09

33.80 39.08 33.06 29.83

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 1:36.92 ! Dallastown2/11/2016

S. Hill, G.Wertz, J. Stoner, L. Brockway

League: 1:36.92 * Dallastown High School2/11/2016

S. Hill, G. Wertz, J. Stoner, L. Brockway

Pool: 1:36.66 + Wildcat Swim Club7/19/2015

N. Brockway, G. Wertz, J. Stoner, L.Brockway

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.30Central York

1) Snyder, Nick 11 2) Henry, Christian 12

3) Dame, Evan 12 4) Hendershot, Carter 12

24.43 25.92 25.22 22.73

A2 1:41.06Northeastern

1) Prince, Cole 09 2) Bishop, Barron 12

3) Flemister, Elkanah 10 4) Foster, Caedan 10

26.78 27.55 24.65 22.08

A3 1:44.66Dover

1) Hockenberry, Mason 11 2) Lamison, Evan 11

3) Downey, Ethan 12 4) Myers, Brogan 10

26.76 30.95 23.89 23.06

A4 1:44.95Susquehannock

1) Burgess, Tyler 12 2) Wright, Tyler 12

3) Hammond, Jack 10 4) Hollinger, Jackson 12

27.69 28.00 25.16 24.10

A5 1:47.22West York

1) Miller, Steven 12 2) Vu, Kevin 10

3) McKee, Keagan 12 4) Urrunaga, Chris 12

26.88 30.12 25.89 24.33

A6 1:47.49South Western

1) Cross, Dagim 11 2) Cross, Eli 09

3) Light, Achilles 12 4) Carter, Joseph 09

28.19 29.78 26.27 23.25

A7 1:50.45Dallastown

1) Shipley, Austin 11 2) Deitch, Alexander 09

3) Kopp, Jackson 10 4) Romyn, AJ 10

27.22 33.15 25.93 24.15
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B8 1:52.66Susquehannock

1) Minacci, Tommy 10 2) Keener, Caleb 12

3) Voss, Isaiah 12 4) Chilcoat-Goble, Owen 11

28.90 32.83 25.45 25.48

B9 1:52.91Central York

1) Thompson, Chris 11 2) Gao, Andrew 11

3) Weaver, Colton 09 4) Soffer, Owen 10

30.69 30.26 26.88 25.08

B10 1:55.73Dallastown

1) Bowman, Alex 10 2) Van Brunt, Jason 12

3) Appleby, Jacob 09 4) McDermott, Jack 11

30.87 32.01 28.36 24.49

B11 1:56.22West York

1) Agravante, Randelle 12 2) Mckee, Kaeden 12

3) Walters, Jackson 10 4) Godfrey, Aidan 10

30.58 32.50 27.74 25.40

A12 1:59.01Red Lion

1) Hummel, Austin 11 2) Guth, Braden 11

3) Yost, John David 12 4) Kokoskie, Adam 11

26.01 34.29 32.63 26.08

B13 2:01.46South Western

1) Leckrone, Caleb 10 2) Sieg, Riley 12

3) Cracium, Joe 09 4) Hoekstra, Jacob 10

31.91 32.36 29.76 27.43

A14 2:02.44Spring Grove

1) Trone, Colin 10 2) Nolin, Micah 10

3) Henning, Elijah 09 4) Henning, Sean 10

31.64 32.34 31.43 27.03

B15 2:03.10Dover

1) Merkel, Andrew 12 2) Myers, Xander 09

3) Gallagher, Kingston 9 4) Mingus, Tristan 12

29.69 37.67 28.06 27.68

A16 2:05.38New Oxford

1) Finkner, Devon 11 2) Madrigal, Ethan 10

3) Millet, Alex 11 4) Peay, Josh 12

31.84 34.14 32.30 27.10

A17 2:08.22York Suburban

1) Saunders, Logan 11 2) Allen, Jonny 09

3) Foremsky, Mikey 10 4) Gentzyel, Gehret 10

32.46 37.92 31.19 26.65

B18 2:09.10Spring Grove

1) Kurtz, Jack 09 2) Lutter, Jack 10

3) Bechtel, Brandon 09 4) Mahone, Jacob 10

34.57 33.21 1:01.39

B19 2:25.23Red Lion

1) Sannie, Jack 11 2) Bunker, Aiden 09

3) DiMercurio, Liam 09 4) Rishel, Corwin 11

40.73 38.29 36.83 29.38

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 1:54.35 ! Alyssa Bixler2/17/2012

League: 1:49.26 * Courtney Harnish1/9/2014

Pool: 1:52.91 + Kimberly Shannon2/23/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Northeastern 91 1:57.02Hunter, Sophia

26.78 29.13 30.71 30.40

Central York 122 1:57.06Buss, Maddie

28.18 29.83 30.35 28.70

York Suburban 113 2:00.68Chevaux, Chloe

27.33 30.06 31.77 31.52

West York 104 2:00.96Miller, Bri

28.39 30.57 31.21 30.79

Dover 105 2:08.72Coble, Aubrey

28.95 31.97 33.58 34.22

Dallastown 116 2:10.00Godfrey, Lakelynn

28.76 32.89 34.14 34.21

Dallastown 097 2:10.92Del Castillo, Victoria

30.47 33.51 34.36 32.58

Red Lion 108 2:11.00Woerner, DeLaney

29.41 32.09 34.29 35.21

York Suburban 119 2:11.57Herink, Gina

30.42 33.49 34.09 33.57

South Western 1110 2:15.82Laudicina, Amelia

30.68 33.24 36.19 35.71

Dallastown 1111 2:17.44McHenry, Izzy

30.88 34.87 36.00 35.69

South Western 0912 2:17.66Bonadio, Ava

32.56 35.21 35.66 34.23

Northeastern 913 2:18.95Goodling, Natalie

31.70 36.10 36.45 34.70

Dover 1014 2:19.59Hoffman, Adley

32.22 35.46 36.59 35.32

Dallastown 0915 2:22.00Chilcoat, Lauren

30.92 36.26 37.92 36.90

Spring Grove 1116 2:22.61Nestler, Sophia

33.70 36.94 36.74 35.23

Northeastern 1017 2:24.79Olver, Abigail

32.90 35.75 37.78 38.36

Susquehannock 1218 2:28.80Czahor, Madelyn

34.62 37.34 39.38 37.46

Susquehannock 1019 2:33.07Umstead, Audrey

35.12 40.06 39.82 38.07

Bermudian 0920 2:34.84Meddock, Kylie

34.01 39.81 40.98 40.04

South Western 1121 2:37.75Lynch, Delaney

35.05 39.94 41.59 41.17

Susquehannock 1122 2:39.95Lund, Ava

36.15 41.17 42.87 39.76

Dover 1023 2:47.24Budrecki, Ava

34.55 42.16 1:30.53

Susquehannock 11--- DQWomer, Haley

False start

32.60 35.47 36.12 36.27

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 1:43.62 ! Cameron Speed2/8/2019

League: 1:40.98 * Daniel Gordon2/3/2022

Pool: 1:42.69 + Daniel Gordon1/27/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Oxford 101 1:48.72Rosenbach, Liam

23.83 26.67 28.88 29.34

Northeastern 122 1:49.21Foster, Drew

24.90 27.04 28.74 28.53
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 103 1:50.64Kopp, Jackson

25.77 28.02 28.78 28.07

Central York 124 1:51.25Hendershot, Carter

24.72 26.75 28.91 30.87

Susquehannock 125 1:51.50Hollinger, Jackson

25.91 27.39 28.65 29.55

Dover 126 1:51.77Bubb, John

25.13 27.88 29.41 29.35

Susquehannock 127 1:53.65Burgess, Tyler

25.52 28.21 30.40 29.52

Dallastown 108 1:53.92Barlow, Charley

26.78 29.00 29.59 28.55

Northeastern 119 1:54.07Turner, Austin

25.62 29.14 30.05 29.26

Spring Grove 1110 1:54.42Spangler, Zach

26.50 28.36 30.06 29.50

South Western 1111 1:56.19Cross, Dagim

26.46 29.29 30.44 30.00

Northeastern 1212 1:59.01Strickhouser, Logan

27.59 30.11 30.88 30.43

Spring Grove 1213 2:00.60Raub, James

26.60 29.90 31.93 32.17

York Suburban 1114 2:00.65Saunders, Logan

27.26 30.21 31.57 31.61

West York 1215 2:01.25Mckee, Kaeden

27.50 30.69 31.76 31.30

Susquehannock 1016 2:02.84Elliott, Jackson

27.29 30.71 32.04 32.80

Dallastown 0917 2:03.81Appleby, Jacob

28.05 31.61 32.23 31.92

West York 1218 2:04.02Urrunaga, Chris

27.19 30.89 32.71 33.23

Dover 919 2:07.57Gallagher, Kingston

29.27 32.08 33.24 32.98

York Suburban 1220 2:12.49Baldwin, Lucas

31.09 33.31 34.63 33.46

South Western 1021 2:13.63Bican, Connor

30.41 33.45 34.87 34.90

Dallastown 1222 2:15.53Hernandez, Adrian

28.83 33.45 37.05 36.20

Spring Grove 0923 2:22.19Hoke, Evan

30.11 35.19 38.09 38.80

Susquehannock 11--- DQJackman, Kaleb

False start

28.82 32.71 34.50 33.77

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:03.93 ! Morgan Pfaff2/17/2012

League: 2:03.93 * Morgan Pfaff2/18/2012

Pool: 2:03.93 + Morgan Paff2/17/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

York Suburban 111 2:11.26Moore, Chloe

27.55 33.58 39.50 30.63

Dallastown 112 2:13.09Wilkinson, Bella

28.62 32.80 40.25 31.42

York Suburban 113 2:16.25Koller, Sarah

29.43 35.83 40.28 30.71

Dallastown 114 2:19.57Del Castillo, Elina

30.88 36.68 39.16 32.85

Northeastern 095 2:20.90Schaeberle, Claire

29.80 34.95 42.92 33.23

South Western 116 2:21.38Albrecht, Chloe

30.67 35.89 40.64 34.18

York Catholic 107 2:21.95King, Delaney

29.51 34.91 42.69 34.84

Central York 118 2:22.16Kurilla, Campbell

32.04 35.25 42.45 32.42

Spring Grove 129 2:23.20Bortner, Madison

30.11 36.20 43.94 32.95

Dallastown 1110 2:26.06Hazlett, Lauren

32.02 36.45 43.45 34.14

Dover 1011 2:28.72Smith, Eden

29.94 39.39 44.96 34.43

Dover 912 2:29.34Elliott, Maya

31.60 37.35 46.29 34.10

Susquehannock 1013 2:31.13Kalmanowicz, Lauren

32.08 37.19 46.27 35.59

Dover 1214 2:31.95Craig, MaryAlice

32.95 38.60 45.76 34.64

Susquehannock 1215 2:35.00Weichseldorfer, Sarah

33.23 38.86 48.77 34.14

South Western 1016 2:35.69Knight, Miranda

35.50 38.31 42.69 39.19

Red Lion 1017 2:36.67Shoffner, Emily

32.66 39.03 48.58 36.40

Dover 1218 2:39.31Smith, Willow

35.04 39.19 48.69 36.39

South Western 0919 2:43.36Fenwick, Grace

35.90 39.58 49.00 38.88

Delone 0920 2:46.57Faller, Peyton

35.04 43.25 50.88 37.40

Dallastown 1021 2:52.15Klinedinst, Marley

39.29 42.37 52.54 37.95

Red Lion 1222 2:52.83Waltimyer, Gracie

37.47 45.03 49.96 40.37

Spring Grove 1123 3:11.29Sterner, Ava

43.44 47.37 59.23 41.25

Northeastern 1224 3:17.76Miller, Lydia

46.43 52.69 56.28 42.36

Susquehannock 1025 3:36.31Bauhaus, Sarah

45.21 56.25 1:06.12 48.73

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet: 1:52.43 ! Logan McFadden2/7/2020

League: 1:52.43 * Logan McFadden2/7/2020

Pool: 1:52.43 + Logan McFadden2/7/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 121 1:54.71Henry, Christian

24.95 30.22 32.48 27.06

Central York 112 2:00.36Snyder, Nick

26.26 30.86 35.55 27.69
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 103 2:04.58Anderson, Arijah

26.72 29.29 39.30 29.27

West York 124 2:07.75Miller, Steven

27.94 32.90 37.58 29.33

Spring Grove 095 2:08.03Shives, Connor

27.87 33.83 36.95 29.38

Northeastern 106 2:09.76Welsh, Grady

26.53 34.85 40.21 28.17

Northeastern 127 2:11.40Bishop, Barron

27.49 37.36 35.79 30.76

Central York 098 2:12.24Weaver, Colton

28.14 36.37 38.26 29.47

Dover 119 2:15.25Lamison, Evan

28.55 36.89 38.59 31.22

South Western 0910 2:17.78Cross, Eli

28.90 36.97 40.34 31.57

Dallastown 0911 2:17.98Deitch, Alexander

29.41 35.74 41.03 31.80

Central York 1012 2:20.01Le, Leo

29.94 37.65 39.89 32.53

Spring Grove 1013 2:28.83Nolin, Micah

32.16 39.38 41.60 35.69

Dallastown 1014 2:29.00Bowman, Alex

31.08 37.09 46.08 34.75

Spring Grove 1015 2:29.30Trone, Colin

29.96 37.31 46.80 35.23

York Suburban 0916 2:29.88Allen, Jonny

34.19 36.81 44.81 34.07

Dallastown 1117 2:33.94Derfler, Owen

32.60 41.60 44.42 35.32

Northeastern 1018 2:34.70Buck, Lucas

31.54 39.94 49.38 33.84

Susquehannock 0919 2:35.21Wright, Chase

32.72 40.32 46.42 35.75

South Western 1020 2:37.91Hoekstra, Jacob

34.39 39.27 47.07 37.18

New Oxford 1121 2:45.46Millet, Alex

33.37 41.21 48.72 42.16

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 23.73 ! Michele King2/18/2005

League: 23.73 * Michele King2/18/2005

Pool: 23.88 + Julia Havice2/12/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 121 23.97Havice, Julia

York Suburban 092 24.51Billet, Pyta

Northeastern 093 25.68Brandt, Whiskie

York Tech 094 25.74Welsh, Zoe

Susquehannock 125 25.84Ketterman, Katelyn

Red Lion 126 25.92Czerwinski, Ryleigh

South Western 117 26.00Ballou, Sarah

York Suburban 128 26.40Neidigh, Brynn

Dover 119 26.47Thomas, Tristen

Dover 0910 26.58McDowell, Macey

Dallastown 0911 26.86Hughes, Lauren

Susquehannock 0912 27.33Burton, Gracie

Red Lion  913 27.37Hennessy, Megan

York Suburban 1214 27.90Englerth, Lena

York Suburban 0915 28.03Overmiller, Paige

Red Lion 0916 28.05McColligan, Taylor

Central York 0917 28.21Laure, Kendall

York Catholic 1018 28.23Driscoll, Sheila

Spring Grove 1219 28.28Wyrick, Kathryn

Central York 1020 28.31Kochert, Leah

Dover 1021 28.33Bubb, Emelia

Dallastown 1122 28.35Deitch, Rachel

Susquehannock 1223 28.98Marks, Sagan

West York 0924 29.03Monks, Bella

Spring Grove 1025 29.35Ilgenfritz, Chloe

New Oxford 1026 29.41Keffer, Madison

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 20.43 ! Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

League: 20.43 * Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

Pool: 20.43 + Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 111 20.84Cromer, Owen

Red Lion 112 22.17Hummel, Austin

Northeastern 103 22.75Foster, Caedan

Dallastown 104 22.84Spangler, Ethan

South Western 115 22.96Wineholt, Spencer

New Oxford 096 23.49Olewiler, Karter

Susquehannock 107 23.57Hammond, Jack

South Western 098 23.59Carter, Joseph

West York 119 23.64Reiber, Donovan

Spring Grove 1110 24.21Daily, Camden

Dover 1011 24.34Downey, Owen

New Oxford 1012 24.37O'Brien, Tyler

Northeastern 1013 24.50Deamer, Michael

Dallastown 1114 24.58McDermott, Jack

West York 10*15 24.98Godfrey, Aidan

Central York 12*15 24.98Dame, Evan

Susquehannock 1017 25.08Minacci, Tommy

Central York 1018 25.17Soffer, Owen

Central York 1119 25.47Thompson, Chris

Susquehannock 1120 25.60Chilcoat-Goble, Owen

Red Lion 1121 26.20Kokoskie, Adam

Red Lion 1122 26.51Guth, Braden

Dallastown 1023 27.28Romyn, AJ

Dover 1224 27.84Mingus, Tristan

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet: 54.93 ! Courtney Harnish2/9/2017

League: 54.93 * Courtney Harnish1/10/2017

Pool: 54.93 + Courtney Harnish2/9/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Susquehannock 121 1:01.04Kalmanowicz, Kate

28.41 32.63

West York 102 1:02.32Miller, Bri

29.41 32.91

Northeastern 093 1:02.81Brandt, Whiskie

28.43 34.38
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(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

York Suburban 114 1:03.67Koller, Sarah

29.78 33.89

Northeastern 125 1:03.95Zimmerman, Aaliyah

28.92 35.03

York Catholic 106 1:04.61King, Delaney

29.65 34.96

Dover 107 1:04.93Smith, Eden

29.81 35.12

Dallastown 118 1:04.98Brown, Sydney

31.17 33.81

South Western 109 1:05.09Zumbrun, Mary Grace

29.46 35.63

Spring Grove 1010 1:05.24Calugar, Alexia

30.26 34.98

Dallastown 0911 1:06.39Brown, Ariana

29.99 36.40

Dallastown 1112 1:08.30McHenry, Amelia

31.68 36.62

Dover 913 1:09.34Elliott, Maya

32.05 37.29

York Suburban 1014 1:09.98Bates, Emma

32.10 37.88

Red Lion 1015 1:10.82Woerner, DeLaney

32.56 38.26

Dallastown 1116 1:11.51McHenry, Izzy

32.87 38.64

Red Lion 1217 1:11.79Shoffner, Jana

31.57 40.22

West York 1218 1:12.52Agravante, Lizzy

32.19 40.33

Dover 1219 1:13.07Albin, Allison

34.11 38.96

Delone 1220 1:17.40Erdman, Gaby

35.52 41.88

Red Lion 0921 1:19.67Becker, Maddie

37.42 42.25

South Western 1122 1:23.06Pareja, Sofia

37.02 46.04

South Western 1123 1:23.22Guzovsky, Sophie

35.59 47.63

Spring Grove 1124 1:39.07Sterner, Ava

44.16 54.91

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet: 51.37 ! Spencer Hill2/11/2016

League: 50.16 * Daniel Gordon1/4/2022

Pool: 50.21 + Charlie Gingerich11/4/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 111 52.62Filipovits, Sean

24.35 28.27

Susquehannock 122 52.96Wright, Tyler

24.92 28.04

Dallastown 113 54.32Rivera, Nick

25.03 29.29

Dover 114 55.25Hockenberry, Mason

25.49 29.76

Dover 125 55.31Downey, Ethan

25.31 30.00

York Suburban 106 55.59Foremsky, Mikey

27.05 28.54

West York 107 55.88Vu, Kevin

25.88 30.00

Northeastern 108 56.13Flemister, Elkanah

26.19 29.94

South Western 129 58.31Light, Achilles

27.15 31.16

Dallastown 1110 58.49Shipley, Austin

27.46 31.03

Susquehannock 11*11 58.57Holub, Ben

27.36 31.21

Central York 12*11 58.57Dame, Evan

27.42 31.15

Susquehannock 1213 58.95Voss, Isaiah

26.70 32.25

West York 1214 59.73McKee, Keagan

27.97 31.76

Susquehannock 1215 1:02.13Keener, Caleb

28.21 33.92

Spring Grove 1116 1:03.10Daily, Camden

28.22 34.88

Dover 917 1:03.78Gallagher, Kingston

30.11 33.67

South Western 1218 1:08.48Sieg, Riley

30.91 37.57

West York 1219 1:09.83Agravante, Randelle

30.95 38.88

York Suburban 0920 1:10.61Kochenour, Aidan

33.02 37.59

Spring Grove 0921 1:25.77Bechtel, Brandon

37.94 47.83

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet: 1:38.41 ! Dallastown2/15/2013

A. Bixler, J. Casolo, J. Thornley, E. Wise

League: 1:38.41 * Dallastown High School2/15/2013

A. Bixler, J. Casolo, J. Thornley, E. Wise

Pool: 1:37.79 + Govenor Mifflin1/9/2019

Steckiel, Brown, Hubric, Enriquez

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.41York Suburban

1) Koller, Sarah 11 2) Neidigh, Brynn 12

3) Billet, Pyta 09 4) Moore, Chloe 11

25.51 26.34 24.35 24.21

A2 1:40.62Dallastown

1) Havice, Julia 12 2) Hughes, Lauren 09

3) Godfrey, Lakelynn 11 4) Wilkinson, Bella 11

23.99 26.04 26.32 24.27

A3 1:43.39Northeastern

1) Zimmerman, Aaliyah 12 2) Brandt, Whiskie 09

3) Schaeberle, Claire 09 4) Hunter, Sophia 9

26.40 24.86 26.26 25.87
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(Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:44.92Central York

1) Buss, Maddie 12 2) Fives, Kathryn 12

3) Kurilla, Campbell 11 4) Laure, Kendall 09

25.56 25.78 26.22 27.36

A5 1:46.08South Western

1) Albrecht, Chloe 11 2) Leonard, Elise 11

3) Zumbrun, Mary Grace 10 4) Ballou, Sarah 11

27.44 25.84 27.24 25.56

A6 1:48.31Dover

1) McKinney, Miren 12 2) McDowell, Macey 09

3) Coble, Aubrey 10 4) Thomas, Tristen 11

27.10 27.57 27.32 26.32

A7 1:49.05Red Lion

1) Hennessy, Megan 9 2) Shoffner, Emily 10

3) Woerner, DeLaney 10 4) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 12

27.89 28.48 27.20 25.48

A8 1:50.85Spring Grove

1) Bortner, Madison 12 2) Wyrick, Kathryn 12

3) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 10 4) Calugar, Alexia 10

27.50 28.31 28.56 26.48

B9 1:51.48York Suburban

1) Englerth, Lena 12 2) Overmiller, Paige 09

3) Herink, Gina 11 4) Philippe, Gabby 10

28.24 27.71 28.74 26.79

B10 1:52.23Dallastown

1) Brown, Ariana 09 2) Reid, Abbey 10

3) Del Castillo, Victoria 09 4) Hazlett, Lauren 11

27.70 28.94 27.75 27.84

A11 1:54.71Susquehannock

1) Marks, Sagan 12 2) Umstead, Audrey 10

3) Czahor, Madelyn 12 4) Burton, Gracie 09

28.75 29.72 29.61 26.63

A12 1:54.88West York

1) Miller, Bri 10 2) Monks, Bella 09

3) Andrews, Allye 09 4) Agravante, Lizzy 12

25.76 29.13 30.17 29.82

B13 1:56.22Dover

1) Bubb, Emelia 10 2) Smith, Willow 12

3) Hoffman, Adley 10 4) Albin, Allison 12

28.23 28.80 31.26 27.93

A14 1:57.79New Oxford

1) Keffer, Madison 10 2) Loss, Joslyn 12

3) Smith, Alexis 09 4) Harris, Taylor 09

29.53 29.94 29.78 28.54

B15 1:58.80South Western

1) Guzovsky, Sophie 11 2) Meckley, Jordan 11

3) Fenwick, Grace 09 4) Pareja, Sofia 11

30.84 30.11 29.16 28.69

B16 2:02.65Spring Grove

1) Keener, Cora 12 2) White, Amiyah 12

3) Buss, Samantha 09 4) Nestler, Sophia 11

33.20 30.53 30.30 28.62

B17 2:03.67Northeastern

1) Goodling, Natalie 9 2) Olver, Abigail 10

3) Bush, Erica 10 4) Zecher, Savannah 10

29.46 32.13 32.70 29.38

B18 2:04.32Susquehannock

1) Shue, Callie 09 2) Bauhaus, Sarah 10

3) Lund, Ava 11 4) Womer, Haley 11

30.35 33.64 29.53 30.80

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet: 1:27.08 ! Dallastown2/15/2013

A. Hensel, B. Erne, S. Paine, C. Stauffer

League: 1:27.08 * Dallastown HS2/15/2013

B. Erne, A. Hensel, S. Paine, C. Stauffer

Pool: 1:27.08 + Dallastown2/16/2013

B. Erne, A. Hensel, S. Paine, C.Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.65South Western

1) Wineholt, Spencer 11 2) Filipovits, Sean 11

3) Carter, Joseph 09 4) Cromer, Owen 11

23.11 21.65 23.48 20.41

A2 1:32.71Dallastown

1) Spangler, Ethan 10 2) Anderson, Arijah 10

3) Barlow, Charley 10 4) Rivera, Nick 11

23.18 23.66 23.13 22.74

A3 1:33.90Northeastern

1) Foster, Drew 12 2) Flemister, Elkanah 10

3) Deamer, Michael 10 4) Welsh, Grady 10

23.20 23.25 24.21 23.24

A4 1:35.22Dover

1) Myers, Brogan 10 2) Downey, Owen 10

3) Bubb, John 12 4) Downey, Ethan 12

23.80 24.22 23.56 23.64

A5 1:36.13West York

1) Godfrey, Aidan 10 2) Mckee, Kaeden 12

3) McKee, Keagan 12 4) Reiber, Donovan 11

24.90 24.29 23.85 23.09

A6 1:37.18New Oxford

1) Olewiler, Karter 09 2) Finkner, Devon 11

3) O'Brien, Tyler 10 4) Rosenbach, Liam 10

23.96 26.73 23.93 22.56

A7 1:37.72Susquehannock

1) Voss, Isaiah 12 2) Holub, Ben 11

3) Minacci, Tommy 10 4) Elliott, Jackson 10

24.91 24.49 24.62 23.70

A8 1:38.96Spring Grove

1) Raub, James 12 2) Spangler, Zach 11

3) Shives, Connor 09 4) Daily, Camden 11

24.50 24.51 25.31 24.64

A9 1:40.43Central York

1) Soffer, Owen 10 2) Kane, Levi 10

3) Dame, Evan 12 4) Gao, Andrew 11

25.22 25.62 25.11 24.48

B10 1:42.35South Western

1) Cracium, Joe 09 2) Light, Achilles 12

3) Sieg, Riley 12 4) Cross, Eli 09

27.74 24.33 26.12 24.16

A11 1:42.63York Suburban

1) Allen, Jonny 09 2) Saunders, Logan 11

3) Gentzyel, Gehret 10 4) Foremsky, Mikey 10

26.44 26.05 26.51 23.63
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(Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B12 1:43.47Northeastern

1) Turner, Austin 11 2) Buck, Lucas 10

3) Mulligan, Nick 12 4) Strickhouser, Logan 12

24.70 26.50 27.08 25.19

A13 1:43.51Red Lion

1) Kokoskie, Adam 11 2) Guth, Braden 11

3) Yost, John David 12 4) Hummel, Austin 11

27.34 26.41 27.94 21.82

B14 1:49.74Susquehannock

1) Lauver, Tristan 10 2) Chilcoat-Goble, Owen 11

3) Jackman, Kaleb 11 4) Wright, Chase 09

29.46 25.60 27.31 27.37

B15 1:50.97Dallastown

1) Perkins, Arnold 09 2) Dunams, Evan 11

3) Bowman, Alex 10 4) Hernandez, Adrian 12

30.03 28.97 26.36 25.61

B16 1:51.14West York

1) Beck, Michael 09 2) Koch, Ben 10

3) Agravante, Randelle 12 4) Walters, Jackson 10

B17 1:52.47Spring Grove

1) Kurtz, Jack 09 2) Henning, Elijah 09

3) Mahone, Jacob 10 4) Bechtel, Brandon 09

27.63 28.18 27.35 29.31

B18 1:54.11Dover

1) Mingus, Tristan 12 2) Myers, Xander 09

3) Comegna, Will 10 4) Merkel, Andrew 12

28.34 29.40 29.74 26.63

B19 2:04.58Red Lion

1) Bunker, Aiden 09 2) DiMercurio, Liam 09

3) Sannie, Jack 11 4) Rishel, Corwin 11

30.23 33.83 32.45 28.07

B20 2:05.26New Oxford

1) Peay, Josh 12 2) Bolin, Nate 09

3) Yamba, Michael 12 4) Avila, Ysmael 09

27.80 1:07.30 30.16

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 51.96 ! Julia Havice2/8/2024

League: 51.60 * Courtney Harnish2/6/2014

Pool: 51.69 + Courtney Harnish11/11/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 121 51.96!Havice, Julia

24.80 27.16

York Suburban 092 53.77Billet, Pyta

25.51 28.26

Dallastown 113 54.37Wilkinson, Bella

26.03 28.34

York Catholic 114 54.48Giesselbach, Sarah

26.48 28.00

South Western 115 56.38Leonard, Elise

27.01 29.37

Dallastown 126 56.92Post-Kulisiewicz, Elliot

27.40 29.52

Northeastern 127 57.18Zimmerman, Aaliyah

27.10 30.08

South Western 118 57.19Ballou, Sarah

27.35 29.84

Susquehannock 129 57.63Ketterman, Katelyn

27.49 30.14

Dover 1210 58.55McKinney, Miren

27.83 30.72

Dover 0911 1:00.88McDowell, Macey

28.51 32.37

Dover 1012 1:02.01Bubb, Emelia

29.79 32.22

York Suburban 0913 1:02.38Overmiller, Paige

29.50 32.88

Spring Grove 1014 1:03.37Ilgenfritz, Chloe

30.45 32.92

Dallastown 0915 1:03.56Williams, Addi

30.53 33.03

Red Lion 1216 1:04.25Shoffner, Jana

30.37 33.88

Susquehannock 1217 1:04.47Marks, Sagan

30.84 33.63

Northeastern 918 1:04.50Goodling, Natalie

30.47 34.03

West York 0919 1:04.75Monks, Bella

30.59 34.16

New Oxford 1020 1:05.45Keffer, Madison

30.98 34.47

South Western 1121 1:06.07Meckley, Jordan

31.51 34.56

New Oxford 0922 1:06.45Smith, Alexis

32.04 34.41

Bermudian 0923 1:09.19Meddock, Kylie

33.31 35.88

South Western 1124 1:09.83Lemaire, Gabrielle

32.44 37.39

Red Lion 1025 1:10.70Gillespie, Charlotte

33.57 37.13

Dover 1026 1:13.82Budrecki, Ava

33.31 40.51

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 45.07 ! Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

League: 45.07 * Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

Pool: 45.07 + Daniel Gordon2/12/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 111 46.69Cromer, Owen

22.15 24.54

Northeastern 122 49.30Foster, Drew

24.27 25.03

Central York 123 49.52Hendershot, Carter

23.80 25.72

Northeastern 104 49.69Welsh, Grady

23.99 25.70

Red Lion 115 49.84Hummel, Austin

23.28 26.56

Northeastern 106 50.14Foster, Caedan

23.89 26.25
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(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 107 50.20Spangler, Ethan

24.07 26.13

Dallastown 118 50.28Rivera, Nick

24.37 25.91

Dover 109 50.71Myers, Brogan

24.37 26.34

Central York 0910 51.43Weaver, Colton

24.35 27.08

York Suburban 1011 52.13Foremsky, Mikey

25.32 26.81

South Western 0912 52.29Carter, Joseph

25.06 27.23

West York 1113 52.80Reiber, Donovan

25.11 27.69

Spring Grove 1214 52.93Raub, James

25.57 27.36

Susquehannock 1215 53.16Voss, Isaiah

25.73 27.43

New Oxford 1016 54.13O'Brien, Tyler

25.57 28.56

Susquehannock 1017 54.15Elliott, Jackson

26.32 27.83

South Western 1218 54.50Light, Achilles

25.88 28.62

Dallastown 1019 54.52Romyn, AJ

25.77 28.75

West York 1220 54.65Urrunaga, Chris

25.92 28.73

Central York 1121 55.14Gao, Andrew

26.14 29.00

West York 1022 55.41Walters, Jackson

26.55 28.86

Northeastern 1023 55.64Deamer, Michael

26.36 29.28

Dallastown 1124 56.68McDermott, Jack

26.93 29.75

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 4:45.74 ! Courtney Harnish2/10/2017

League: 4:45.74 * Courtney Harnish2/6/2017

Pool: 4:45.74 + Courtney Harnish2/9/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Northeastern 91 5:14.39Hunter, Sophia

28.73 31.36 32.39 31.79

32.14 32.49 32.25 31.70

30.75 30.79

Central York 122 5:19.82Buss, Maddie

28.93 31.42 32.18 31.95

32.65 32.76 32.86 32.76

32.32 31.99

York Catholic 113 5:22.10Giesselbach, Sarah

28.79 31.60 32.63 32.58

32.74 33.07 32.95 32.76

33.07 31.91

York Suburban 114 5:27.69Chevaux, Chloe

29.60 32.74 33.17 33.35

33.63 33.44 33.31 33.44

32.97 32.04

Susquehannock 125 5:31.94Kalmanowicz, Kate

29.10 32.35 33.16 33.36

33.88 34.20 34.31 34.47

33.93 33.18

Spring Grove 126 5:44.34Bortner, Madison

29.31 32.55 33.75 34.37

34.88 35.42 35.93 36.37

36.51 35.25

York Suburban 117 5:49.07Herink, Gina

31.24 33.77 34.94 35.23

35.24 35.50 36.19 36.07

36.09 34.80

Dallastown 118 5:50.72Godfrey, Lakelynn

30.22 33.83 34.80 35.71

36.00 36.35 37.02 37.06

36.28 33.45

Dover 109 5:50.77Lamparter, Mia

30.16 33.20 34.97 35.58

36.17 36.23 36.65 36.65

36.36 34.80

Dover 1010 5:52.01Coble, Aubrey

30.76 33.81 35.23 35.88

35.73 36.10 36.35 36.38

36.57 35.20

Northeastern 1011 5:55.96Zecher, Savannah

32.61 35.52 36.47 36.86

36.96 36.67 36.57 36.16

35.42 32.72

Susquehannock 1212 5:56.71Weichseldorfer, Sarah

32.65 35.52 36.84 36.87

36.78 36.49 36.55 36.68

35.31 33.02

Dallastown 1113 6:07.32McHenry, Amelia

33.30 36.56 37.26 37.69

37.78 38.02 37.78 38.05

36.66 34.22

South Western 0914 6:10.01Bonadio, Ava

32.70 35.82 36.49 37.52

37.64 38.29 38.28 38.38

37.97 36.92

Red Lion 0915 6:10.73Becker, Maddie

34.25 36.92 38.06 38.12

37.90 38.08 38.11 37.32

37.12 34.85

Dallastown 0916 6:11.54Chilcoat, Lauren

32.00 37.18 37.33 37.92

37.94 38.61 38.31 38.46

38.45 35.34

New Oxford 0917 6:14.59Harris, Taylor

33.39 36.74 37.99 38.68

38.75 38.19 38.54 38.23

38.13 35.95
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(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Susquehannock 1118 6:15.13Womer, Haley

33.50 36.63 37.85 38.66

37.87 38.68 38.86 38.20

38.20 36.68

Dallastown 0919 6:19.91Pope, Carly

32.74 37.39 38.58 39.28

39.02 39.00 39.07 39.43

39.04 36.36

Northeastern 1020 6:20.71Olver, Abigail

33.50 37.05 37.89 38.97

38.64 38.66 39.02 40.21

39.76 37.01

South Western 1121 6:22.04Guzovsky, Sophie

34.21 38.37 39.06 38.62

38.59 39.12 38.81 38.92

39.43 36.91

South Western 1122 6:23.45Diener, Kaitlyn

33.01 36.76 38.28 39.31

38.96 39.55 39.73 40.12

39.72 38.01

York Suburban 1023 6:25.98Philippe, Gabby

31.99 36.90 38.36 39.57

40.01 40.32 41.18 40.11

40.35 37.19

Bermudian 0924 6:31.93Turocy, Kennedy

32.98 37.92 39.34 39.37

40.10 40.82 40.62 40.85

41.06 38.87

Spring Grove 1125 6:38.70Nestler, Sophia

32.39 37.92 39.77 40.71

41.37 41.82 43.29 42.41

41.92 37.10

Dover 10--- DQHoffman, Adley

False start

32.06 36.23 36.85 37.45

38.06 37.17 37.88 37.48

36.79 34.81

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet: 4:37.40 ! Cameron Speed2/9/2019

League: 4:37.40 * Cameron Speed2/9/2019

Pool: 4:37.40 + Cameron Speed2/9/2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Oxford 101 4:56.92Rosenbach, Liam

25.50 28.11 29.30 29.76

30.54 30.61 30.73 31.25

31.44 29.68

Spring Grove 092 4:57.07Shives, Connor

27.09 28.78 29.62 30.06

30.01 29.67 30.21 30.36

31.14 30.13

Northeastern 093 5:01.14Prince, Cole

25.16 29.04 29.93 30.91

30.78 31.44 31.40 31.38

31.35 29.75

Dover 124 5:03.16Bubb, John

26.57 28.67 29.66 30.09

31.29 31.54 31.60 31.70

31.44 30.60

Dallastown 105 5:05.69Kopp, Jackson

27.52 29.97 30.98 30.77

31.11 31.57 31.81 31.56

31.51 28.89

Susquehannock 126 5:06.14Hollinger, Jackson

26.63 29.12 30.16 31.22

30.88 30.98 31.57 31.92

32.31 31.35

Susquehannock 127 5:06.79Burgess, Tyler

26.92 28.53 29.56 30.50

30.96 31.57 32.59 32.43

31.99 31.74

Northeastern 118 5:08.72Turner, Austin

26.22 30.08 31.19 31.35

31.48 31.81 32.26 32.32

31.82 30.19

South Western 119 5:17.01Cross, Dagim

27.48 30.40 31.14 31.48

31.79 32.79 32.88 33.48

33.12 32.45

West York 1010 5:17.48Vu, Kevin

27.70 31.16 31.65 32.06

32.34 32.71 33.32 33.14

32.84 30.56

Northeastern 1211 5:18.50Strickhouser, Logan

28.63 31.09 31.72 32.82

33.01 32.80 32.35 32.75

32.44 30.89

Susquehannock 1112 5:19.94Holub, Ben

28.11 30.33 31.42 32.55

33.03 32.65 32.90 33.48

33.32 32.15

Dover 1013 5:24.35Downey, Owen

27.47 31.03 32.90 33.28

33.11 33.29 33.33 33.54

33.88 32.52

Spring Grove 1114 5:25.68Spangler, Zach

28.89 30.65 31.79 32.49

33.14 33.29 33.33 33.85

34.20 34.05

York Suburban 1115 5:28.24Saunders, Logan

29.38 32.23 33.41 34.09

33.13 33.53 33.63 33.28

33.45 32.11

Northeastern 1216 5:30.53Mulligan, Nick

30.65 32.85 32.84 32.89

33.45 34.31 33.99 34.19

33.10 32.26

Central York 1017 5:31.97Le, Leo

29.53 31.62 33.04 33.03

33.33 34.03 34.52 34.78

34.40 33.69



Central York High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:03 PM  2/10/2024  Page 10

Dick Guyer YAIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 8 - 10, 2024

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 1018 5:33.29Kane, Levi

29.42 32.25 33.52 34.29

34.44 34.86 34.63 34.20

33.36 32.32

Dallastown 0919 5:38.94Appleby, Jacob

28.42 32.31 33.66 34.60

35.44 35.19 35.01 34.49

34.73 35.09

Central York 1020 5:40.73Kane, Aidan

29.38 31.82 33.10 34.66

35.40 35.47 35.45 35.61

35.60 34.24

Susquehannock 1221 5:42.06Keener, Caleb

28.93 32.11 34.08 34.25

34.79 35.41 35.81 36.62

36.42 33.64

South Western 0922 5:46.74Cracium, Joe

30.63 34.09 34.80 36.09

35.34 35.82 36.08 35.71

35.18 33.00

York Suburban 1223 5:47.65Baldwin, Lucas

32.17 34.97 35.29 35.30

35.42 35.46 35.94 34.89

34.79 33.42

New Oxford 1024 6:03.07Madrigal, Ethan

33.39 35.19 37.26 36.50

37.60 37.37 37.63 37.34

36.35 34.44

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet: 54.91 ! Morgan Pfaff2/18/2012

League: 54.91 * Morgan Pfaff2/18/2012

Pool: 54.91 + Morgan Paff2/17/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

York Suburban 111 59.37Moore, Chloe

28.43 30.94

Red Lion 122 1:03.27Czerwinski, Ryleigh

30.00 33.27

Spring Grove 103 1:03.64Calugar, Alexia

31.53 32.11

Central York 114 1:04.18Kurilla, Campbell

31.11 33.07

Central York 125 1:04.87Fives, Kathryn

31.10 33.77

Susquehannock 106 1:05.25Kalmanowicz, Lauren

30.92 34.33

South Western 117 1:05.43Leonard, Elise

31.31 34.12

Dallastown 118 1:06.16Hazlett, Lauren

31.84 34.32

Dover 12*9 1:07.56McKinney, Miren

32.65 34.91

Dallastown 11*9 1:07.56Brown, Sydney

33.15 34.41

Dallastown 0911 1:07.88Brown, Ariana

33.31 34.57

Dallastown 0912 1:07.99Del Castillo, Victoria

33.40 34.59

Spring Grove 1213 1:08.38Wyrick, Kathryn

32.42 35.96

York Suburban 1014 1:08.78Bates, Emma

33.14 35.64

York Catholic 1015 1:09.47Driscoll, Sheila

33.25 36.22

Dover 1216 1:09.51Smith, Willow

33.46 36.05

Central York 1017 1:10.03Kochert, Leah

33.92 36.11

New Oxford 0918 1:10.29Harris, Taylor

34.22 36.07

South Western 1119 1:10.48Laudicina, Amelia

34.44 36.04

West York 1220 1:10.98Agravante, Lizzy

33.40 37.58

South Western 1121 1:11.27Pareja, Sofia

33.50 37.77

South Western 1122 1:12.96Diener, Kaitlyn

35.14 37.82

Red Lion 0923 1:14.29McColligan, Taylor

34.39 39.90

Susquehannock 1124 1:16.20Lund, Ava

37.27 38.93

Northeastern 1125 1:23.21Brown, Sydney

38.21 45.00

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet: 50.43 ! Josh Weaver2/14/1998

League: 50.43 * Josh Weaver2/14/1998

Pool: 51.22 + Spencer Hill2/12/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 11*1 52.10Snyder, Nick

25.35 26.75

South Western 11*1 52.10Filipovits, Sean

25.22 26.88

Dallastown 103 55.57Anderson, Arijah

26.58 28.99

Dover 114 56.67Hockenberry, Mason

27.16 29.51

Dallastown 115 57.94Shipley, Austin

28.24 29.70

Central York 106 59.25Welsh, Austin

28.78 30.47

Dallastown 107 59.52Barlow, Charley

28.39 31.13

South Western 118 59.57Wineholt, Spencer

28.41 31.16

Northeastern 099 1:00.84Prince, Cole

29.82 31.02

Dover 1210 1:00.91Downey, Ethan

29.24 31.67
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(Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dover 1211 1:02.38Merkel, Andrew

29.97 32.41

West York 1212 1:03.48Mckee, Kaeden

30.63 32.85

Susquehannock 1013 1:04.28Minacci, Tommy

30.29 33.99

New Oxford 0914 1:04.73Olewiler, Karter

30.84 33.89

Central York 1115 1:05.86Thompson, Chris

32.12 33.74

Central York 1016 1:06.09Soffer, Owen

32.48 33.61

Spring Grove 1017 1:07.90Trone, Colin

32.27 35.63

Dallastown 1018 1:08.16Bowman, Alex

31.85 36.31

South Western 1019 1:08.62Leckrone, Caleb

32.52 36.10

Northeastern 1020 1:09.39Buck, Lucas

32.58 36.81

West York 1221 1:09.89Agravante, Randelle

31.87 38.02

New Oxford 1122 1:10.74Finkner, Devon

34.58 36.16

Spring Grove 0923 1:13.88Hoke, Evan

35.00 38.88

Susquehannock 11--- DQChilcoat-Goble, Owen

False start

33.41 34.59

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet: 1:04.24 ! Arabella Butera2/8/2020

League: 1:04.24 * Arabella Butera2/8/2020

Pool: 1:04.24 + Arabella Butera2/8/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 111 1:09.36Albrecht, Chloe

31.76 37.60

Dover 112 1:09.57Thomas, Tristen

31.51 38.06

York Tech 093 1:09.80Welsh, Zoe

33.08 36.72

Dallastown 114 1:12.07Del Castillo, Elina

33.51 38.56

Northeastern 095 1:12.63Schaeberle, Claire

33.97 38.66

Red Lion  96 1:12.65Hennessy, Megan

34.12 38.53

South Western 107 1:12.67Knight, Miranda

33.88 38.79

Central York 128 1:14.78Fives, Kathryn

35.64 39.14

Dallastown 099 1:15.22Hughes, Lauren

35.82 39.40

South Western 1010 1:15.63Zumbrun, Mary Grace

34.92 40.71

Dover 1011 1:15.70Lamparter, Mia

35.50 40.20

Central York 0912 1:17.27Laure, Kendall

35.56 41.71

Central York 1113 1:17.30Seiberling, Olivia

36.61 40.69

Dover 1214 1:17.60Craig, MaryAlice

36.85 40.75

York Suburban 1215 1:18.71Englerth, Lena

36.57 42.14

West York 0916 1:21.43Myers, Fiona

38.85 42.58

Susquehannock 0917 1:21.54Burton, Gracie

37.69 43.85

Red Lion 1018 1:22.06Shoffner, Emily

38.71 43.35

Dover 1219 1:22.57Albin, Allison

39.46 43.11

Bermudian 0920 1:23.04Turocy, Kennedy

39.47 43.57

Northeastern 1021 1:23.33Zecher, Savannah

39.89 43.44

York Suburban 1022 1:23.80Philippe, Gabby

38.57 45.23

Red Lion 1223 1:24.86Waltimyer, Gracie

39.65 45.21

Dallastown 1024 1:27.07Reid, Abbey

40.66 46.41

Delone 0925 1:27.66Faller, Peyton

41.81 45.85

Spring Grove 0926 1:32.50Buss, Samantha

42.49 50.01

New Oxford 09--- DQSmith, Alexis

Downward butterfly kick

41.33 46.46

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet: 56.90 ! Daniel Gordon2/13/2022

League: 56.90 * Daniel Gordon2/13/2022

Pool: 56.90 + Daniel Gordon2/13/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 121 57.81Henry, Christian

26.91 30.90

Northeastern 122 1:00.17Bishop, Barron

28.26 31.91

Susquehannock 123 1:01.84Wright, Tyler

28.80 33.04

West York 124 1:04.90Miller, Steven

30.04 34.86

Susquehannock 105 1:06.51Hammond, Jack

30.32 36.19

Northeastern 106 1:06.60Flemister, Elkanah

30.14 36.46

South Western 097 1:06.97Cross, Eli

30.43 36.54

Dover 118 1:07.48Lamison, Evan

31.54 35.94
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 119 1:07.53Gao, Andrew

31.06 36.47

Dallastown 0910 1:09.11Deitch, Alexander

32.81 36.30

Spring Grove 1011 1:09.76Nolin, Micah

33.17 36.59

South Western 1212 1:12.65Sieg, Riley

34.43 38.22

Central York 1013 1:13.11Kane, Levi

34.74 38.37

Spring Grove 1014 1:13.17Lutter, Jack

34.39 38.78

Spring Grove 1015 1:13.18Henning, Sean

34.63 38.55

Central York 1016 1:13.42Kane, Aidan

35.05 38.37

Northeastern 1217 1:14.32Mulligan, Nick

35.63 38.69

Dallastown 1218 1:14.35Van Brunt, Jason

33.43 40.92

York Suburban 0919 1:14.86Allen, Jonny

34.40 40.46

South Western 0920 1:14.90Cracium, Joe

35.67 39.23

Red Lion 1121 1:16.32Guth, Braden

36.00 40.32

New Oxford 1022 1:17.37Madrigal, Ethan

36.96 40.41

Dallastown 1123 1:18.40Derfler, Owen

36.39 42.01

York Suburban 0924 1:20.22Caputo, Matteo

36.95 43.27

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet: 3:36.25 ! Central York High School2/9/2019

C Leydig, E McCombs, S Ulmer, G Miller

League: 3:34.66 * Dover Area High School12/18/1986

A. Wentzel, B. Krone, R. Funk, B. Krone

Pool: 3:36.25 + Central York2/9/2019

Leydig, McCombs. Ulmer, Gabby Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:38.28York Suburban

1) Koller, Sarah 11 2) Chevaux, Chloe 11

3) Billet, Pyta 09 4) Moore, Chloe 11

26.84 55.90 26.26 55.23

25.71 54.12 25.43 53.03

A2 3:54.19Susquehannock

1) Ketterman, Katelyn 12 2) Weichseldorfer, Sarah 12

3) Kalmanowicz, Lauren 10 4) Kalmanowicz, Kate 12

27.25 57.23 28.82 1:00.53

28.18 1:00.32 26.46 56.11

A3 4:00.24Dover

1) Coble, Aubrey 10 2) Smith, Eden 10

3) Craig, MaryAlice 12 4) Lamparter, Mia 10

28.87 1:00.20 28.74 59.83

28.86 1:01.03 27.96 59.18

A4 4:02.19Dallastown

1) Hazlett, Lauren 11 2) Del Castillo, Victoria 09

3) Godfrey, Lakelynn 11 4) Del Castillo, Elina 11

29.31 1:01.28 30.38 1:01.96

27.07 58.81 28.73 1:00.14

A5 4:05.08Spring Grove

1) Bortner, Madison 12 2) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 10

3) Wyrick, Kathryn 12 4) Calugar, Alexia 10

28.69 59.45 29.95 1:03.39

30.72 1:04.47 27.18 57.77

B6 4:08.30Dover

1) Elliott, Maya 9 2) McDowell, Macey 09

3) Hoffman, Adley 10 4) Bubb, Emelia 10

29.40 1:01.68 27.74 1:00.46

30.67 1:04.27 29.37 1:01.89

B7 4:15.26Dallastown

1) Chilcoat, Lauren 09 2) McHenry, Amelia 11

3) Deitch, Rachel 11 4) Williams, Addi 09

31.41 1:06.16 29.84 1:03.18

29.19 1:02.47 29.97 1:03.45

B8 4:19.09Susquehannock

1) Womer, Haley 11 2) Umstead, Audrey 10

3) Czahor, Madelyn 12 4) Burton, Gracie 09

31.33 1:05.28 31.84 1:07.25

31.23 1:05.36 29.01 1:01.20

A9 4:19.56South Western

1) Knight, Miranda 10 2) Bonadio, Ava 09

3) Guzovsky, Sophie 11 4) Laudicina, Amelia 11

32.04 1:06.85 31.30 1:04.30

31.50 1:07.38 29.06 1:01.03

B10 4:21.16York Suburban

1) Overmiller, Paige 09 2) Wile, Sophia 09

3) Bates, Emma 10 4) Herink, Gina 11

29.69 1:02.71 32.75 1:11.00

30.54 1:04.74 29.72 1:02.71

A11 4:21.25Red Lion

1) Shoffner, Emily 10 2) McColligan, Taylor 09

3) Waltimyer, Gracie 12 4) Shoffner, Jana 12

30.06 1:03.27 30.06 1:04.44

33.17 1:09.14 30.80 1:04.40

B12 4:23.62Northeastern

1) Goodling, Natalie 9 2) Olver, Abigail 10

3) Bush, Erica 10 4) Zecher, Savannah 10

31.43 1:04.65 31.21 1:06.35

32.29 1:09.73 30.20 1:02.89

B13 4:24.80South Western

1) Meckley, Jordan 11 2) Fenwick, Grace 09

3) Pareja, Sofia 11 4) Diener, Kaitlyn 11

31.59 1:05.94 30.90 1:07.92

29.67 1:04.31 32.01 1:06.63
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(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQNortheastern

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Brandt, Whiskie 09 2) Zimmerman, Aaliyah 12

3) Schaeberle, Claire 09 4) Hunter, Sophia 9

26.84 56.98 26.64 56.51

26.71 56.40 25.58 54.06

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet: 3:12.54 ! Dallastown2/12/2016

J. Stoner, L. Brockway, P. Dunnigan, S. Hill

League: 3:12.54 * Dallastown High School2/12/2016

J. Stoner, L.Brockway, P. Dunnigan, S. Hill

Pool: 3:12.54 + Dallastown2/12/2016

J. Stoner, L.Brockway,P. Dunnigan,S.Hill

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:15.26Central York

1) Henry, Christian 12 2) Weaver, Colton 09

3) Hendershot, Carter 12 4) Snyder, Nick 11

23.10 47.67 24.18 50.90

23.15 48.78 22.96 47.91

A2 3:17.26South Western

1) Wineholt, Spencer 11 2) Filipovits, Sean 11

3) Cross, Dagim 11 4) Cromer, Owen 11

24.09 51.37 22.82 47.65

24.98 52.35 21.43 45.89

A3 3:21.41Northeastern

1) Foster, Caedan 10 2) Foster, Drew 12

3) Welsh, Grady 10 4) Prince, Cole 09

24.10 50.51 24.37 49.88

24.77 50.83 23.88 50.19

A4 3:22.42Dallastown

1) Spangler, Ethan 10 2) Anderson, Arijah 10

3) Barlow, Charley 10 4) Rivera, Nick 11

24.60 50.96 23.67 49.82

24.74 51.38 23.78 50.26

A5 3:24.10Dover

1) Bubb, John 12 2) Myers, Brogan 10

3) Downey, Owen 10 4) Hockenberry, Mason 11

24.73 51.26 24.67 51.69

24.43 52.27 23.19 48.88

A6 3:26.82Susquehannock

1) Burgess, Tyler 12 2) Holub, Ben 11

3) Hollinger, Jackson 12 4) Wright, Tyler 12

25.25 51.98 25.16 52.71

24.91 52.11 23.78 50.02

A7 3:32.30West York

1) Reiber, Donovan 11 2) Vu, Kevin 10

3) Urrunaga, Chris 12 4) Miller, Steven 12

24.94 53.10 24.89 52.98

25.51 54.35 24.37 51.87

B8 3:33.66Dallastown

1) McDermott, Jack 11 2) Shipley, Austin 11

3) Kopp, Jackson 10 4) Romyn, AJ 10

25.63 56.45 24.88 52.90

24.59 50.27 25.89 54.04

A9 3:34.78New Oxford

1) Olewiler, Karter 09 2) Madrigal, Ethan 10

3) O'Brien, Tyler 10 4) Rosenbach, Liam 10

25.37 53.51 27.30 57.40

25.54 53.98 23.70 49.89

B10 3:38.19Northeastern

1) Turner, Austin 11 2) Deamer, Michael 10

3) Strickhouser, Logan 12 4) Bishop, Barron 12

25.63 54.50 25.83 55.25

25.96 54.97 25.86 53.47

B11 3:43.12Susquehannock

1) Keener, Caleb 12 2) Elliott, Jackson 10

3) Jackman, Kaleb 11 4) Hammond, Jack 10

27.04 55.93 26.20 54.70

28.21 59.59 25.18 52.90

B12 3:46.57Central York

1) Thompson, Chris 11 2) Kane, Levi 10

3) Le, Leo 10 4) Welsh, Austin 10

27.15 57.02 27.78 58.08

27.63 57.78 25.47 53.69

A13 3:48.51York Suburban

1) Allen, Jonny 09 2) Baldwin, Lucas 12

3) Saunders, Logan 11 4) Foremsky, Mikey 10

27.79 57.44 29.55 1:02.38

26.46 55.51 25.47 53.18

B14 3:51.41Dover

1) Merkel, Andrew 12 2) Mingus, Tristan 12

3) Gallagher, Kingston 9 4) Lamison, Evan 11

28.80 59.57 28.47 1:01.71

27.08 56.55 25.57 53.58

B15 3:58.80Spring Grove

1) Nolin, Micah 10 2) Trone, Colin 10

3) Henning, Sean 10 4) Mahone, Jacob 10

28.84 59.60 26.99 58.23

28.17 1:00.61 29.19 1:00.36

B16 4:07.93South Western

1) Bican, Connor 10 2) Hoekstra, Jacob 10

3) Felty, Michael 09 4) Leckrone, Caleb 10

29.15 1:01.01 29.44 1:02.01

30.44 1:05.01 28.18 59.90

B17 4:09.01York Suburban

1) Shoff, Sam 09 2) Kochenour, Aidan 09

3) Caputo, Matteo 09 4) Gentzyel, Gehret 10

29.75 1:01.19 28.97 1:02.27

29.53 1:03.51 27.86 1:02.04

B18 4:59.96New Oxford

1) Millet, Alex 11 2) Peay, Josh 12

3) Yamba, Michael 12 4) Bolin, Nate 09

32.35 1:09.89 31.67 1:06.00

36.14 1:25.41 37.04 1:18.66

A--- DQSpring Grove

1) Shives, Connor 09 2) Daily, Camden 11

3) Raub, James 12 4) Spangler, Zach 11

26.58 54.29 25.93 53.88

24.79 51.95 25.07 52.37
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Event 23  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet: 444.20 ! Taylor Tuohy2/8/2024

League: 292.40 * Becca Gross2/3/2012

Pool: 260.90 + E. Sarver1/1/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Dover 121 444.20!Tuohy, Taylor

Spring Grove 122 367.25*Keener, Cora

York Suburban 123 338.40*Neidigh, Brynn

Northeastern 114 309.10*Schraudner, Morgan

South Western 105 286.90+Moul, Kendall

Dover 116 263.80+Mvula, Eva

Central York 097 262.95+Hoffman, Lily

Spring Grove 098 234.80Buss, Samantha

 
Event 24  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet: 520.40 ! Stephen Bartlett2/10/2022

League: 340.75 * Stephen BArtlett1/13/2022

Pool: 520.40 + Stephen Barlett2/11/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Spring Grove 091 345.95*Henning, Elijah

Spring Grove 102 287.05Henning, Sean

York Suburban 103 250.70Gentzyel, Gehret

York Suburban 094 243.75Caputo, Matteo


